ELECTRONIC 62
Telephone:
Fax:
E-Mail:
(414) 327-1700
(414) 327-0532
Oilgear Automation Systems

SERVO AMPLIFIER MODULE
Part Number L723888-1xx
8 Ordering Information
EPC Modules are available in three standard options: Non-Configured Modules, Standard
Configured Modules, and Small Engineered System Units.
Non-Configured Modules are intended for customer-engineered systems and OEM applications.  It is
expected that the user has completed Oilgear training or has significant experience with hydraulic
systems and Oilgear electronics.  Wiring diagrams and installation drawings are not provided beyond the
standard bulletin and/or PC Interface Software online help (both items ordered separately).  All
accessory items should be ordered as separate line items (please see the Accessories Section for more
information).
Standard Configured Modules are intended for standard single-unit applications or replacement parts
for Small Engineered Systems.  The modules are pre-programmed by Oilgear prior to shipping, but may
require some field adjustment.  Wiring diagrams and installation drawings are not provided beyond the
standard bulletin and/or PC Interface Software online help (both items ordered separately).  All
accessory items should be ordered as separate line items (please see the Accessories Section for more
information).
Small Engineered System Units are fully engineered and tested application system components
including customized wiring diagrams and installation drawings.  The number of EPC modules
determines the base price of the Small Engineered System.  In addition to wiring and installation
drawings, Oilgear provides Configured Modules to simplify replacement parts.  All accessory items
should be ordered as separate line items (please see the Accessories Section for more information).
EPC Modules:
Oilgear Part No. Description
L723888-110 PWM, Moog 20L, VM Control, Max to +/-800mA, 17KHZ
L723888-111 PWM, Moog 40L, VM Control, Max to +/-800mA, 7KHZ
L723888-112 PWM, P2C, Proportional Solenoid, Max to +600mA, 17KHZ
L723888-114 PWM, VSC4/SCVA/SCVP Valves,  Max to +/-250mA, V-S/V-V/V-W
L723888-9XX Special or System Applications
Table 26: EPC Modules
Accessories:
PC Interface Support:
Oilgear Part No. Description
250858-004 PC Interface Software (Windows 95, 98, 2000, NT 4.0, ME)
CD ROM (Floppy Disk Images can be copied from CD)
247909-494 Serial Communications Cable for PC Interface Software and 1XX EPC
Null Modem Cable 3 Meters in Length (DB9 Female to DB9 Female)
Table 27: PC Interface Support
ELECTRONIC 63
Telephone:
Fax:
E-Mail:
(414) 327-1700
(414) 327-0532
Oilgear Automation Systems
2300 So. 51st. Street
Milwaukee, WI  USA  53219
Issued: August 3, 2001
Bulletin 836260C
TECHNICAL DOCUMENT
EPC
SERVO AMPLIFIER MODULE
Part Number L723888-1xx
DIN Rail Mount Power Supplies (DC 24 V Output/AC 120-230 V Input):
Oilgear Part No. Description
243432-114 24V DC/1.3A DIN Rail Mount Power Supply
243432-115 24V DC/2.5A DIN Rail Mount Power Supply